



"A Life of Purpose"

An evening in Honour of the Legendary Hazel McCallion and her commitment to individuals with disabilities.

Summit Garden Chinese Cuisine is hosting an 8-Course Gourmet Dinner in support of Luso Canadian Charitable Society, a community based organization supporting individuals with physical and/or developmental disabilities.

May 15th, 2024

3015 Winston Churchill Blvd, Mississauga, L5L 2V8

Wine Tasting at 6 PM & Dinner at 7 PM

Join us for excellent Chinese cuisine & the incredible sounds of the Dan Bodanis Big Band

Individual Ticket \$150 & Corporate Sponsorships Available

A Limited Edition Hazel McCallion 100th Celebration Bobblehead will be included in the ticket price.

To purchase tickets, contact:

Lee-Ann Marquez, <u>LeeAnnMarquez@outlook.com</u> Prabhdeep Kaur, <u>p.kaur@lusoccs.org</u>







Scan the QR Code for Donation







SPONSORSHIP & REGISTRATIONS

Join us at Summit Garden Chinese Cuisine's 26th Anniversary Celebration in honour of Hazel McCallion's and her "Life of Purpose"... All proceeds to benefit Luso Canadian Charitable Society. Please return completed form with payment as instructed below.

Event Co Chairs: Amy Tjen and Kenneth Choi

Sponsorship Opportunities (entitlement details follow)	□Wine Sponsor(s) SOLD	
 □ Presenting Sponso □ Limited Edition Hazel McCallion Bobblehead Sponsor 	☐Wine Sponsor(s) SOLD ☐Purchase table(s) for 10 (\$1,500) (Qty:) ☐Purchase seat(s) (\$150) (Qty:)	
☐ Gold Sponsor (\$10,000) ☐ Jade Sponsor(s) (\$5,000) ☐ Corporate Sponsor(s) (\$2,500)	☐ Donation (\$) Please accept my tax-deductible donation, as I am unable to attend	
Contact Information		
Company Name: Mailing Address:		
Phone Number:		
to info@lusoccs.org E-Transfer payments m	nese Cuisine"). For more information, contact 905-858-8197.	0
Sponsorship/Donation Amount: \$	Receipt: Yes No	
Name on Card:	Card Type: Visa Mastercard Amex Other	
Card Number:	Expiry Date:CVV:	
Signature (for payment confirmation):	Kindly RSVP by April 30, 2024	

Please fill all the fields above. Write "N/A" if any field is non-applicable. We cannot guarantee accuracy of our records if any information is missing.



Presenting Sponsor SOLD

- Recognition as 2024 Presenting Sponsor
- Logo on Luso's website with link to sponsor site and Event Media
- Recognition by event speaker from the podium
- Framed Hazel McCallion portrait, autographed
- 20 limited edition Hazel McCallion 100th Celebration Bobbleheads
- Logo on Sponsor loop
- 2 Table of 10 with preferred seating,
- Corporate sign on the table

Limited Edition Hazel McCallion Bobblehead Sponsor



- Framed Hazel McCallion portrait, autographed
- 10 limited edition Hazel McCallion 100th Celebration Bobbleheads
- Corporate sign on the table
- Logo on Sponsor loop
- Complimentary Table of 10

Gold Sponsor (\$10,000)

- . Recognition of 2024 Diamond Sponsor
- . Logo on Luso's Website with link to sponsor site and Event Media
- . Recognition by event speaker from the podium
- . Framed Hazel McCallion portrait, autographed
- . 20 limited edition Hazel McCallion 100th Celebration Bobbleheads
- . Logo on Sponsor loop
- . 2 tables of 10 seating
- . Corporate sign on table

Jade Sponsor(s) (\$5,000)

- Recognition as 2024 Jade Sponsor
- Logo on Luso's website with link to sponsor site and Event Media
- Framed Hazel McCallion portrait, autographed
- 10 limited edition Hazel McCallion 100th Celebration Bobbleheads
 - Logo on Sponsor loop
- Table of 10 with preferred seating,
- Corporate sign on the table

Corporate Sponsor(s) (\$2,500)

- Recognition as 2024 Corporate Sponsor
- Logo on Event Media
- 10 limited edition Hazel McCallion 100th Celebration Bobbleheads
- Logo on Sponsor loop
- Table of 10 with preferred seating,
- Corporate sign on the table

Wine Sponsor(s)

- Recognition as 2024 Wine Tasting Sponsor
- Logo on Luso's website with link to sponsor site
- Logo on Sponsor loop
- Complimentary seating for 4
- 4 limited edition Hazel McCallion 100th Celebration Bobbleheads

Individuals tickets \$150 each. Includes one Limited edition Hazel McCallion 100th Celebration Bobblehead

For inquiries or to make a debit, credit or e-transfer payment contact 905-858-8197 or info@lusoccs.org

